
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006440-2023 

Contract

Second Opening Skills 3-year Zero value

Leeds City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006440
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ae59  
Published 6 March 2023, 12:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds City Council

Civic Hall, 3rd Floor West, 

Leeds

LS1 1UR

Contact

Paul Doherty

Email

paul.1.doherty@leeds.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01133785904

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006440-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006440-2023
mailto:paul.1.doherty@leeds.gov.uk


Page 2 to 16

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

171459162

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leeds.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104105

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.leeds.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104105


Page 3 to 16

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Second Opening Skills 3-year Zero value

Reference number

AllSkills 2

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is the second opening mini-competition intended for suppliers that joined the DPS
after January 2022 to bid for a multi-year zero-value Skills contract. Please note if you
already have an ongoing Skills contract 53813 from the first opening you do not need to
bid again.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,825,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 16

Main site or place of performance

Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is the second opening mini-competition intended for suppliers that joined the DPS
after May 2022 to bid for a multi-year zero-value Skills contract.

Please note if you already have an ongoing Skills contract 53813 from the first mini-
competition in May 2022 you do not need to bid again.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: Quality

Price - Weighting: Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This is the second opening mini-competition intended for suppliers that joined the DPS
after May 2022 to bid for a multi-year zero-value Skills contract.

Please express interest and download the documents pack, read the specifications and
instructions and complete and submit the tender and pricing schedules, along with any
other documents requested.



Page 5 to 16

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 007-011536

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

65224 Second Opening Skills Zero value contracts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:011536-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 16

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Babington Business College Limited

55 Colmore Row

Birmingham

B3 2AA

Email

tracker@babington.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1332345450

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2673518

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,825,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £3,825,000 taken into consideration

mailto:tracker@babington.co.uk


Page 7 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

65224 Second Opening Skills Zero value contracts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Blue Apple Training 

Unit 6, Aneal Business Centre, Cross Green Approach,

Leeds

LS90SG

Email

mike.gore@blueappletraining.com

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:mike.gore@blueappletraining.com


Page 8 to 16

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

134754705

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £3,825,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

65224 Second Opening Skills Zero value contracts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 9 to 16

Come Play With Me CIC

Tadcaster Enterprise Park, Commer House

Tadcaster

LS24 9JF

Email

tony@cpwm.co

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09549371

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,825,000

mailto:tony@cpwm.co


Page 10 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

65224 Second Opening Skills Zero value contracts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Corecom Quality Engineering Limited

Yorkshire Hub

Leeds

LS1 5SH

Email

andy.slight@cqe.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7753174656

mailto:andy.slight@cqe.co.uk


Page 11 to 16

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

10378196

Internet address

http://https://cqe.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £3,825,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Title

65224 Second Opening Skills Zero value contracts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

http://https://cqe.co.uk/


Page 12 to 16

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Corecom Technology Academy

Yorkshire Hub, East Parade

Leeds

LS1 5SH

Email

thomas@corecomtechacademy.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

14091201

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £3,825,000 taken into consideration

mailto:thomas@corecomtechacademy.co.uk


Page 13 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Title

65224 Second Opening Skills Zero value contracts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Focusing First on People

97 Claremont Rd

Manchester

M14 4RG

Email

abdi@ffop.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:abdi@ffop.co.uk


Page 14 to 16

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

Focusing First on People

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £3,825,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7

Title

65224 Second Opening Skills Zero value contracts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 15 to 16

PeoplePlus Group Ltd

19-20 The Triangle

Nottingham

NG2 1AE

Email

bmb@peopleplus.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05722765

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £3,825,000 taken into consideration

mailto:bmb@peopleplus.co.uk


Page 16 to 16

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T20:41:43+0000
	TCPDF




